
INVITATION FOR SUPPLY OF PRINTERS & PHONES 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION – (RFQ 23012023) 

23 January 2023 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

                                                              

 

 

                                                              COMPETITIVE BIDDING                                                       

 

City Parking (Harare) invites suppliers to submit offers for the supply and delivery of the 

following :  

 

Item Description Quantity UOM Unit Price 
USD 

Total Price 
USD 

1. Thermal Printers (Mobile) 
Type : Rongta RPP300 
 
 

  105 Each    

2. Mobile phones, Techno Spark 8 
android V11 or Oukitel, 32gig 
memory 

105 Each   

 Value added tax     

 Total price – RTGS $     

 

 



 

Bids Submission 

DATE OF ISSUE: 23 JANUARY 2023 

CLOSING DATE: 3 FEBRUARY 2023 

CLOSING TIME:1000HRS 

EMAIL: procurement@cityparking.co.zw 

Drop off address: City Parking Administration Office, 3rd Floor Trafalgar Court, Julius Nyerere 

Way, Harare  

Bids must be enclosed in sealed envelopes with the RFQ number clearly written outside of the 

envelope. All bids must be received and deposited into the tender box at Trafalgar Court by 

10.00 hours on 3 February 2023. Bids received after the closing date and time will not be 

considered. 

Alternatively, bids may be sent by email to procurement@cityparking.co.zw and must be 

received on 3 February 2023 before 10.00 hours.                               

City Parking does not bind itself to award the tender to the lowest bid and reserves the right to 

accept the whole or part of any tender. 

               BIDDERS TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE FOLLOWING: 

1. Bidders to fully complete the price schedule above. 

2. Bidders to state lead time / delivery period of their offer. 

3. Bidders must state if VAT registered or not. If registered, bidders must attach VAT 

certificates and those not registered must not charge VAT. 

4. Bidders are requested to attach their tax clearance certificates. 

5. Bidders must clearly state warranties or guarantees of their products. 

6. Bidders must state acceptance of the following payment terms: 

(a) Bidders will only be paid once delivery is made.  

(b) Payment by transfer into Nostr accounts will be made within 7 working days from 

date of receipt of goods. 

 

 

mailto:procurement@cityparking.co.zw

